
County of Fresno September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election Calendar Key Dates 

Signatures in Lieu (SIL) Period Thursday, July 01, 2021 - Tuesday, July 06, 2021 E -75 - E -70

Declaration of Candidacy Period Friday, July 09, 2021 - Friday, July 16, 2021 E -67 - E -60

Nomination Paper Period Friday, July 09, 2021 - Friday, July 16, 2021 E -67 - E -60

Tax Returns, Written Consent And 

Acknowledgement Form Deadline
E -60

Candidate Statement In the State Voter Information 

Guide  (File Directly with SOS)
Friday, July 09, 2021 - Friday, July 16, 2021 E -67 E -60

Randomized Alphabet Drawing E -57

Statement of Write-In Candidacy Period Monday, July 19, 2021 - Tuesday, August 31, 2021 E -57 E -14

Military and Overseas Voter Vote-By-Mail (VBM) 

Ballot Delivery Deadline
E -45

Vote-by-Mail Application Period Monday, August 16, 2021 - Tuesday, September 07, 2021 E -29 - E -7

Vote-by-Mail Ballots Mailed E -29

Ballot Drop Boxes Open E -29

Last Day to Register to Vote E -15

Conditional Voter Registration Tuesday, August 31, 2021 - Tuesday, September 14, 2021 E -14 - E 0

Eleven Day Vote Centers Open E -10 - E 0

Friday, July 16, 2021

CANDIDATE FILING & BALLOT MEASURES

REGISTRATION & VOTING 

Monday, July 19, 2021

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Monday, August 16, 2021

Monday, August 16, 2021

Saturday, September 04, 2021

Monday, August 30, 2021



County of Fresno September 14, 2021, California Gubernatorial Recall Election Calendar Key Dates 

Last Day of Request VBM Ballot for Mailing E -7

All Vote Centers Open E -3 - E 0

Election Day (7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.) E 0

Last Day to Receive Vote-by-Mail Ballot 

Postmarked No Later Than September 14, 2021  
E +7

Personally delivered ballots: Must be received by close of polls on Election Day.

Tuesday, September 14, 2021

Tuesday, September 21, 2021

Saturday, September 11, 2021

Tuesday, September 07, 2021


